TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM865420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transtar Industries LLC		12/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NexaMotion Group LLC
Street Address:	7350 Young Drive
City:	Walton Hills
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44146
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4969407	TRANSMAXX
Registration Number:	4947053	XX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168770300

Email: cplacko@wattslaw.com

Watts Law LLC **Correspondent Name:** 2337 W. 11th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Pinchak
SIGNATURE:	/George L. Pinchak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS AND ASSOCIATED GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day of Octow 2023 between Transtar Industries LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a place of business at 7350 Young Drive, Walton Hills, OH 44146 ("ASSIGNOR") and NexaMotion Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 7350 Young Drive, Walton Hills, OH 44146 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the service mark TRANSMAXX and the associated U.S. Service Mark Reg. No. 4,969,407, issued 5/31/2016 and the trademark/service mark XX and gear design and the associated U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Reg. No. 4,947,053, issued 4/26/2016 (hereinafter "Trademark/Service Marks" and "Trademark/Service Mark Registrations") and has used said Trademark/Service Marks in U.S. commerce in connection with the good and services recited in the respective Trademark/Service Mark Registrations;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations owned by ASSIGNOR, including all the goodwill associated with said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past infringement of said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations, and all common law rights associated with said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations owned by ASSIGNOR, including all the goodwill associated with said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past infringement of said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations, and all common law rights associated with said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the compensation in an amount agreed to by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations owned by ASSIGNOR, including all the goodwill associated with said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past infringement of said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations, and all common law rights associated with said Trademark/Service Marks and said Trademark/Service Mark Registrations.

Page 1 of 2

TRA-195252 US INV

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0985

Assignor: Transtar Industries LLC
Signature: Neil Sethi
President & CEO Date: 4 19 25
Witness:
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
Name: Coban Nevel
Date: 12/19/23
Assignee: NexaMotion Group LLC
Signature:
Neil Sethi President & CEO
Date: 12/19/23
Witness:
Signature:
Name: GOHLO KUUC

Page 2 of 2

TRA-195252 US INV

RECORDED: 01/03/2024

Date: 12/14/23